
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2581
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2015
ESTABLISHMENT OF POWER PROJECT BY NTPC
Reddy Shri Ponguleti Srinivasa

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Thermal Power Corporation (NTPC) proposes to establish a thermal power plant in Pudimadaka in Andhra
Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details and status thereof and time by which the project is expected to start production?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY ( SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL )

(a) : Yes, Madam.

(b) : The feasibility report for NTPC's 4000 MW imported coal based thermal power plant has been approved on 28.11.2014, for generation of power by the end of the 13th Five Year Plan.
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